
    Zwartkops      Red Star      Red Star     Zwartkops      Red Star     Zwartkops     Zwartkops      Red Star      Red Star

   1 February   8 February    15 March       5 April      7 June  9 Augustus 20 September   18 October 15 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname Lic Num Veh No. Vehicle TOTAL Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index Sprint Index

1 Johan Gouws 12923 137 80 1979 VW Scirocco 153 10 3 28 11 27 15 20 12 18 9 153

2 Mike Bishop 3925 107 80 1969 Renault Gordini 135 14 3 26 11 26 17 14 24 0 135

3 Michael Lundin 40862 06 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 125 10 25 11 27 17 25 10 125

4 Stewart McLarty HM 4741 07 90 1981 Ford Escort XR3 113 16 19 24 14 17 13 10 0 113

5 Oliver Broome 3018 123 80 1971 Chev SS 105 14 28 18 28 17 105

= Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 90 1976 VW Scirocco 105 17 19 16 16 26 11 105

7 Craig Harres 40841 79 80 1972 Datsun 1200 GX 101 5 4 24 8 20 5 24 11 101

8 Werner Kotze 224 80 1972 Mazda R100 97 20 14 10 10 28 15 97

9 Riaan de Ru 6452 15 80 1953 Ford Prefect 75 17 17 7 29 5 75

10 Stefan Puschavez 6502 911 90 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 64 26 18 10 10 0 64

11 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 61 10 9 10 24 8 61

12 Sean Hepburn 8655 65 80 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 59 18 5 17 11 8 59

13 Machiel Oberholzer 21 90 1986 Mercedes190E 44 9 28 7 44

14 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 90 1974 Porsche RSR 41 16 3 16 6 41

15 John McLachlan 6656 64 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 40 17 16 7 40

= Andre Hattingh 91 90 1986 Mercedes190E 40 8 24 8 40

17 Clive Winterstein 54 90 Porsche 356 37 24 13 37

= Rob van Aarle 8 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 37 26 11 37

19 Hennie Groenewald 2768 78 99 1970 Datsun 240Z 36 18 11 7 36

= Alan Poulter 4129 125 80 1964 Volvo 122S 36 16 20 36

21 Josef Kotze 25459 5 80 1977 Mercedes 280E 34 29 5 34

22 Jonathan Konig 2285 54 90 1976 VW Scirocco 33 19 14 33

= Clive Wilmot 9448 08 80 1968 Ford Escort 33 12 14 7 33

24 Gary Stacey T5 90 Ford Cortina 32 28 4 32

25 Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 30 20 10 30

= Peder Jensen 3979 97 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 30 12 1 16 1 30

= Riaan Draper 103 80 1968 Ford Escort 30 30 0 30

28 Hendrik van Zyl 13779 49 80 1962 Ford Anglia 29 11 18 29

= Cameron Foster 29149 121 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 29 3 18 8 29

= Hedley Whitehead HF 17427 100 80 1974 Mini Clubmans GTS 29 24 5 29

31 Neil Lobb 3752 131 80 1976 Fiat 131 26 15 11 26

= Franz Jensen 5375 4 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 26 7 6 13 26

= Jopie Trichardt 333 80 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 26 25 1 26

34 Ian Odendaal 14213 127 80 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 25 18 7 25

= Wesley Duffey 14 80 1972 Datsun 1200 GX 25 25 0 25

36 Oliver Broome 3018 151 80 1963 Ford Cortina 22 20 2 22

= Gerrit Murray HM 30737 58 80 1972 Alfa GTV 20 20 20

= Henry Fourie 4230 138 80 1968 Alfa Berlina 20 12 8 20

39 Ted Young 50 80 1966 Ford Anglia 19 15 4 19

= Regard van Zyl 146 80 1976 Alfa Alfetta GTV 19 10 9 19

41 Ken Price 1367 75 80 1972 Datsun 120Y 18 15 3 18

42 Nico Bezuidenhout 44115 76 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 32 17 15 0 32

= Lourens van Zyl 146 80 1972 Alfa Berlina 17 9 8 17

44 Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 80 1969 BMW 2002 16 15 1 16

= Philip Pantazis 260 80 1969 Datsun 260Z 16 9 7 16

= Mario Rossi 3675 300 90 1984 Alfa GTV6 16 14 2 16

47 Grant Cramer 37231 47 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 15 15 15

48 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 90 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 14 14 14

= George Eysselein HM 7504 18 80 1979 VW Scirocco 14 9 5 14

= Jen Abbot HF 21081 3 90 1970 Porsche 914 14 8 6 14

51 Peter Ross 16014 165 80 1970 Alfa GTV 13 13 13

= John Simpson 2345 12 80 1965 Alfa GT Junior 13 6 7 13

53 Carel Pienaar 4211 141 80 1963 Lotus Cortina 11 4 7 11

54 Matt Price 30791 25 90 1975 Toyota Corrola 10 10 10

= Johan van der Walt 6905 722 80 1973 Mercedes 280E 10 4 6 10

= Marius Truter 197 80 Datsun 160 Y Coupe 10 10 0 10

57 Wynand du Plessis HF 7666 7 90 1990 Porsche 944 9 9 9

58 Dave Leyshon (F) 2806 225 80 1977 VW Scirocco 8 8 8

59 Tim Abbot HF 26446 3 90 1970 Porsche 914 6 6 6
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60 Peter Lanz 23 90 Fiat Uno 4 4 4

= Terence Ladner 19721 108 80 1974 VW Scirocco 4 4 4

62 Fabiene Lanz 23 90 Fiat Uno 3 3 3

= John Bronner 1630 46 80 1977 Alfa GT Junior 3 3 3

94 Jaco Krynauw 240 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 2 2 2

65 Keegan Ward 3972 70 80 1972 Datsun GX Coupe 1 1 1



Zwartkops Red Star     Red Star Zwartkops Red Star Zwartkops Zwartkops Red Star Red Star

     2 February 8 February     15 March           5 April      7 June           9 August     20 September      18 October       15 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname Lic Num Veh No. Vehicle TOTAL Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten Class R1 R2 Atten Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Class R1 R2 Atten Class R1 R2 Atten

1 Mike Bishop 3925 107 80 1969 Renault Gordini 104 G 8 6 G 8 8 10 G 8 8 10 G 7 7 F 8 6 10 104

2 Johan Gouws 12923 137 80 1979 VW Scirocco 103 E 9 1 E 9 9 10 E 8 9 10 E 10 10 E 0 8 10 103

3 Michael Lundin 40862 06 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 87 E 5 5 E 7 8 10 E 9 8 10 E E 8 7 10 87

4 Craig Harres 40841 79 80 1972 Datsun 1200 GX 73 F 5 F 7 7 10 F 10 10 F 6 8 10 73

5 Oliver Broome 3018 123 80 1971 Chev SS 70 C 7 7 C 9 9 10 C 9 9 10 70

6 Werner Kotze 31768 224 80 1972 Mazda R100 68 C 10 10 C 10 C 10 C 9 9 10 68

7 Stewart McLarty HM 4741 07 90 1981 Ford Escort XR3 67 G 7 9 G 7 7 10 G 8 9 G 0 0 10 67

8 Riaan de Ru 6452 15 80 1953 Ford Prefect 63 G 7 10 G 9 8 G 10 9 10 63

9 Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 90 1976 VW Scirocco 59 C 8 9 C 8 8 C 8 8 10 59

10 Sean Hepburn 8655 65 80 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 46 E 8 10 E 7 10 E 5 6 46

= Stefan Puschavez 6502 911 90 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 46 C 8 8 10 C 10 C 0 0 10 46

12 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 44 D 10 D 10 D 7 7 10 44

13 Machiel Oberholzer 21 90 1986 Mercedes190E 37 F 9 F 9 9 10 37

14 John McLachlan 6656 64 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 33 D 8 9 D 8 8 33

15 Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 90 1974 Porsche RSR 32 B 8 8 B 8 8 32

= Nico Bezuidenhout 44115 76 80 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 32 H 8 9 F 5 0 10 32

= Andre Hattingh 91 90 1986 Mercedes190E 32 F 8 F 7 7 10 32

18 Riaan Draper 103 80 1968 Ford Escort 30 F 10 10 10 30

19 Josef Kotze 25459 5 80 1977 Mercedes 280E 29 G 9 10 10 29

20 Peder Jensen 3979 97 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 28 E 6 6 E 8 8 28

= Gary Stacey T5 90 Ford Cortina 28 H 9 9 10 28

22 Clive Wilmot 9448 08 80 1968 Ford Escort 26 E 3 9 C 7 7 26

= Rob van Aarle 8 80 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 26 H 8 8 10 26

24 Hennie Groenewald 2768 78 99 1970 Datsun 240Z 25 B 9 9 B 7 25

= Jopie Trichardt 333 80 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 25 G 8 7 10 25

= Wesley Duffey 14 80 1972 Datsun 1200 GX 25 G 7 8 10 25

27 Clive Winterstein 912 90 Porsche 356 24 H 7 7 10 24

= Hedley Whitehead HF 17427 10 80 1974 Mini Clubmans GTS 24 H 7 7 10 24

29 Cameron Foster 29149 121 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 21 E 1 2 E 9 9 21

30 Gerrit Murray HM 30737 58 80 1972 Alfa GTV 20 G 10 10 20

= Oliver Broome 3018 151 80 1963 Ford Cortina 20 F 10 10 20

= Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 20 E 10 10 20

= Franz Jensen 5375 4 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 20 E 4 3 E 6 7 20

34 Jonathan Konig 2285 54 90 1976 VW Scirocco 19 D 9 10 19

35 Ian Odendaal 14213 127 80 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 18 F 9 9 18

36 Alan Poulter 4129 125 80 1964 Volvo 122S 16 F 7 9 16

37 Grant Cramer 37231 47 80 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 15 E 7 8 15

= Ted Young 50 80 1966 Ford Anglia 15 H 7 8 15

= Ken Price 1367 75 80 1972 Datsun 120Y 15 F 7 8 15

= Neil Lobb 3752 131 80 1976 Fiat 131 15 E 8 7 15

= Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 80 1969 BMW 2002 15 F 8 7 15

42 George Avvakoumides 3808 16 90 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 14 C 6 8 14

= Mario Rossi 3675 300 90 1984 Alfa GTV6 14 B 7 7 14

44 Peter Ross 16014 165 80 1970 Alfa GTV 13 H 6 7 13

45 Henry Fourie 4230 138 80 1968 Alfa Berlina 12 G 5 7 12

46 Hendrik van Zyl 13779 49 80 1962 Ford Anglia 11 H 5 6 11

= Carel Pienaar 4211 141 80 1963 Lotus Cortina 11 E 4 E 7 11

48 Matt Price 30791 25 90 1975 Toyota Corrola 10 H 10 10

= Regard van Zyl 146 80 1972 Alfa Berlina 10 H 10 10

= Marius Truter 197 80 Datsun 160 Y Coupe 10 F 0 0 10 10

51 Wynand du Plessis HF 7666 7 90 1990 Porsche 944 9 G 9 9

= George Eysselein HM 7504 18 80 1979 VW Scirocco 9 F 4 5 9

= Lourens van Zyl 146 80 1972 Alfa Berlina 9 H 9 9

= Philip Pantazis 260 80 1969 Datsun 260Z 9 C 9 9

55 Dave Leyshon 2806 225 80 1977 VW Scirocco 8 F 2 6 8

= Jen Abbot HF 21081 3 90 1970 Porsche 914 8 G 8 8

57 Tim Abbot HF 26446 3 90 1970 Porsche 914 6 G 6 6

= John Simpson 2345 12 80 1965 Alfa GT Junior 6 F 6 6

59 Peter Lanz 23 Fiat Uno 4 F 4 4

= Johan van der Walt 6905 722 80 1973 Mercedes 280E 4 G 4 4

= Terence Ladner 19721 108 80 1974 VW Scirocco 4 E 4 4

62 Fabienne Lanz 23 Fiat Uno 3 F 3 3

= John Bronner 1630 46 80 1977 Alfa GT Junior 3 F 3 3

64 Jaco Krynauw 240 80 1969 Datsun 240Z 2 E 2 2

65 Keegan Ward 3972 70 80 1972 Datsun GX Coupe 1 F 1 1
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Zwartkops   Red Star Red Star  Zwartkops   Red Star  Zwartkops Zwartkops  Red Star  Zwartkops SUB

1 February  8 February 15 March    5 April    7 June 9 Augustus 20 September 18 October 15 November TOTAL

Pos. Competitor Name & Surname Lic Num Veh No. Vehicle TOTAL R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points R1 Points R2 Points

1 Johan Gouws 12923 137 1979 VW Scirocco 50 8 3 8 3 3 8 5 6 2 9 2 9 8 3 2 9 50

2 Stewart McLarty HM 4741 07 1981 Ford Escort XR3 46 2 9 1 10 1 10 7 4 7 4 2 9 46

= Andre Ten Napel 12789 117 1976 VW Scirocco 46 1 10 2 9 3 8 3 8 4 7 7 4 46

4 Michael Lundin 40862 6 1973 Datsun 1200 GX 38 5 6 6 5 1 10 4 7 1 10 38

5 Oliver Broome 3018 123 1991 Chev SS 35 3 8 1 10 2 9 3 8 35

6 Mike Bishop 3925 107 1969 Renault Gordini 31 8 3 7 4 4 7 4 7 1 10 31

7 Werner Kotze 224 1972 Mazda R100 29 3 8 5 6 2 9 5 6 29

8 Craig Harres 40841 79 1972 Datsun 1200 GX 28 7 4 3 8 NQ 6 5 10 1 1 10 28

9 Alan Poulter 4129 125 1964 Volvo 122S 20 1 10 1 10 20

10 Hendrik van Zyl 13779 49 1962 Ford Anglia 18 1 10 3 8 18

= Stefan Puschavez 6502 911 1974 Porsche 911 RSR 18 2 9 2 9 18

12 Gavin Lundin 1432 11 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 17 2 9 3 8 17

13 Jonathan Konig 2285 54 1976 VW Scirocco 14 5 6 3 8 14

14 Clive Winterstein 912 Porsche 356 13 4 7 5 6 13

= Sean Hepburn 8655 65 1975 Datsun 1200 Delux 13 6 5 NQ 10 1 4 7 13

16 Riaan de Ru 6452 15 Ford Prefect 12 4 7 8 3 9 2 12

17 Hennie Groenewald 2768 78 1970 Datsun 240Z 11 10 1 1 10 11

= Neil Lobb 3752 131 1976 Fiat 131 11 7 4 4 7 11

= Rob van Aarle 8 1969 Ford Escort Mk1 11 5 6 6 5 11

20 Sophos Pantazis 2196 241 1969 Datsun 240Z 10 6 5 6 5 10

21 Regard van Zyl 146 1976 Alfa Alfetta GTV 9 2 9 9

= Andre vd Merwe 2086 74 1974 Porsche RSR 9 8 3 5 6 9

23 Lourens van Zyl 146 1972 Alfa Berlina 8 3 8 8

= Henry Fourie 4230 138 1968 Alfa Berlina 8 6 5 8 3 8

= Cameron Foster 29149 121 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 8 5 6 9 2 8

= Andre Hattingh 91 1986 Mercedes190E 8 3 8 8

27 Ian Odendaal 14213 127 1974 Ford Escort Mk1 7 4 7 7

= Philip Pantazis 260 1969 Datsun 260Z 7 4 7 7

= John Simpson 2345 12 1965 Alfa GT Junior 7 4 7 7

= Clive Wilmot 9448 8 1968 Ford Escort 7 9 2 6 5 7

= John McLachlan 6656 64 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 7 8 3 7 4 7

= Machiel Oberholzer 21 1986 Mercedes190E 7 4 7 7

33 Jen Abbot HF 21081 3 1970 Porsche 914 6 5 6 6

= Franz Jensen 5375 4 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 6 9 2 7 4 6

= Johan van der Walt 6905 722 1973 Mercedes 280E 6 5 6 6

36 Hedley Whitehead HF 17427 100 1974 Mini Clubmans GTS 5 6 5 5

= George Eysselein HM 7504 18 1979 VW Scirocco 5 6 5 5

= Josef Kotze 25459 5 1977 Mercedes 280E 5 9 2 8 3 5

39 Ted Young 50 1966 Ford Anglia 4 7 4 4

= Gary Stacey T5 Ford Cortina 4 7 4 4

41 Ken Price 1367 75 1972 Datsun 120Y 3 10 1 9 2 3

42 Mario Rossi 3675 300 1984 Alfa GTV6 2 9 2 2

= Oliver Broome 3018 151 1963 Ford Cortina 2 9 2 2

= Peder Jensen 3979 97 1974 Datsun 1200 GX 2 10 1 10 1 2

45 Jopie Trichardt 333 1979 Ford Escort Mk2 1 10 1 1

= Cor Kraamwinkel 1079 207 1969 BMW 2002 1 10 1 1
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